## Savoy House Lighting Product

## **Limited Warranty**

When properly installed and under normal conditions of use, all products, other than ceiling fans, in the Savoy House Lighting catalogs are warrantied to be free of defects in material and workmanship for one (1) year from the date of sale by a Savoy House Lighting distributor. Proof of Purchase, dated store receipt or invoice evidencing date of product sale to end user must be provided. This warranty is limited to the correction of any such defect, or the replacement of any such defective item, at the sole discretion of Savoy House Lighting, provided that: (a) we are properly notified in writing and consent to the return of the item(s) in question; (b) the item(s) is/are returned with proof of purchase date; and (c) it is found upon return and inspection by us that the item(s) is/are defective as noted above. Products may be returned only after a Return Authorization has been issued.

This warranty does not cover labor costs, consequential damages, damages incurred in shipment by the delivering carrier, nor does it apply to any item(s) that have been improperly installed, overloaded, altered, or otherwise abused by the customer, its agent(s) or employee(s). Any invoices for labor charges and/or charge backs for parts and labor will be denied unless prior written approval is secured from Savoy House Lighting Customer Service. Following installation, fixture finishes and glass finishes are specifically excluded from the terms of this warranty since they are subject to environmental and maintenance damages beyond our control.

Other than the described obligation, we assume no further liability with respect to the sale or use of our products. We make no warranty, express or implied, and disclaim any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Savoy House Lighting ceiling fans are excluded from this warranty as they have a separate warranty which is available upon request.

Please contact the retailer in which you purchased the Savoy House products from for return or warranty claims.

## Savoy House Ceiling Fan

## **Limited Warranty**

This limited warranty begins on the original date of purchase and covers the primary retail purchaser against defects in material workmanship. This Savoy House fan has a limited lifetime warranty on the motor and a one-year limited warranty on all other parts, including switches and controls. Glass is excluded from warranty on all fans.

Savoy House will repair at our option, or replace at no charge any defective part, provided the purchaser adheres to all of the terms and conditions of the warranty.

This warranty will not apply if the product has been damaged due to improper installation, neglect, accident or abuse, exposure to extreme heat or humidity or if not serviced by an authorized technician.

It does not cover the removal of the damaged fan or installation of the new product.

Notify Savoy House of the nature of the defect, include proof of original purchase, model number, date of purchase; amount paid and store name and location.

Do not return this product prior to authorization. If the repair is covered by the warranty, you will be notified of the procedures to follow for repair.

Savoy House does not cover shipping charges or damages incurred during the return process.

This warranty is in lieu of any implied warranty, including, but not limited to any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. It is limited to the duration set forth in the limited warranty. In no event shall the company be liable for consequential or incidental damages.

This warranty provides specific rights; however, some states do not allow limitations on an implied warranty or the exclusion or limitation or incidental or consequential damages to the above limitations.

Please contact the retailer in which you purchased the Savoy House products from for return or warranty claims.